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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL  

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT  06051 

Phone: (860) 827-2935  Fax: (860) 827-2950 

E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov 

Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 

September 9, 2021 

 

Denise Sabo 

Northeast Site Solutions 

4 Angela’s Way 

Burlington, CT  06013 

denise@northeastsitesolutions.com 

 

RE: EM-VER-038-210720 – Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless notice of intent to modify an 

existing telecommunications facility located at 143R Old Blue Hills Road, Durham, Connecticut. 

 

Dear Ms. Sabo: 

 
The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of September 8, 2021 submitted in 

response to the Council’s September 8, 2021 notification of an incomplete request for exempt modification with 

regard to the above-referenced matter.  

 

The submission renders the request for \exempt modification complete and the Council will process the request in 

accordance with the Federal Communications Commission 60-day timeframe. 

 

Thank you for your attention and cooperation 
Sincerely, 

 
Melanie Bachman 

Executive Director 
 

MAB/CW/laf  
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From: Denise Sabo <denise@northeastsitesolutions.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 2:41 PM 
To: Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov>; Deborah Chase <deborah@northeastsitesolutions.com> 
Cc: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; Lisa Lin Allen <lisa@northeastsitesolutions.com>; 
Victoria Masse <victoria@northeastsitesolutions.com> 
Subject: RE: EM-VER-038-210720 - 2nd Incomplete Letter  

  

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any 
attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. 
Good afternoon, Lisa 
  
I do not fully understand? Attached are the receipts with tracking and delivery confirmation.  
I believe this was previously sent over by Deb Chase.  
  
Please let me know what we can do differently so this doesn’t continue to happen. We want to make 
sure we are not creating more work for you. Our goal is ensure we are sending complete and  thorough 
packages over. Right now we send the receipt from the post office with the tracking numbers. If there 
something else we could or should be doing please let me know.  
  
Thank you for you help with this matter.  
  
Regards,  
Denise   
 
 
From: Walsh, Christina <Christina.Walsh@ct.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 3:14 PM 
To: Denise Sabo <denise@northeastsitesolutions.com>; Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov>; Deborah 
Chase <deborah@northeastsitesolutions.com> 
Cc: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; Lisa Lin Allen <lisa@northeastsitesolutions.com>; 
Victoria Masse <victoria@northeastsitesolutions.com> 
Subject: Re: EM-VER-038-210720 - 2nd Incomplete Letter 

 
Good afternoon, Denise. 
 
Thank you for your response. The receipt for the mailing at the post office is fine to show that it was mailed; 
however, what you had provided included three recipients on the receipt (the First Selectman, the Planner, and 
the tower owner in MA). The underlying property owner was not included on your receipt. I would suggest just 
confirming that what you provide in the receipt for tracking numbers is the same as the tracking numbers on the 
mailing labels specifically for the Town CEO and the underlying property owner so that we can confirm that the EM 
requests were mailed them. 
 
Please let us know if you have any questions.  
 
Thank you, 
Christina Walsh 
Supervising Siting Analyst 
Connecticut Siting Council 
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4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you 
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